Slamfest for Wishes — South Coast Raceway — Portland 5-6 February 2011

Round Two 2011 Slamfest Series

Seeding Round

Left 4444 Marcus Chambers 1.568 6.426 73.05 mph

Right 323 Deno Brijeski 0.827 5.179 114.21 mph
Left 3211 Mat Abel 2.673 4.819 117.80 mph
Right 2076 Phil Glendenning 0.399 5.695 103.21 mph
Left 4 Peter Kapiris 0.248 4.959 143.77 mph
Right 2639 Ben Bray 0.570 4.380 156.79 mph
Left 2993 Peter Lovering NTR  NTR  NSR

Right 3525 Scott MclLean 0.487 4.657 131.20 mph
Left 5180 Peter Blake 0.269 4.402 165.44 mph
Right 1291 Sean Mifsud 0.298 5.095 112.50 mph
Left 1221 Victor Bray 0.197 4.960 125.35mph
Right 590 Maurice Fabietti 0.348 4.626 143.31 mph
Left 4443  Dale Clothier 0.448 7.527 62.67 mph (Disq - Crossed centre line)

Right 670 Frank Mamone 0.258 5.044 143.77 mph



Qualifying Positions

Lo N R WNE

S e S
A W N PP O

2639
5180
590
3525
3211
4
1221
670
1291

. 323

. 2076
. 4444
. 2993
. 4443

Ben Bray

Peter Blake
Maurice Fabietti
Scott MclLean
Mat Abel

Peter Kapiris
Victor Bray
Frank Mamone
Sean Mifsud
Deno Brijeski
Phil Glendenning
Marcus Chambers
Peter Lovering
Dale Clothier

4.380
4.402
4.626
4.657
4.819
4.959
4.960
5.044
5.095
5.179
5.695
6.426
NTR

7.527

156.79 mph
165.44 mph
143.31 mph
131.20 mph
117.80 mph
143.77 mph
125.35 mph
143.77 mph
112.50 mph
114.21 mph
103.21 mph
73.05 mph
NSR

62.67 mph (Crossed centre line)



Elimination Round

Left 323 Deno Brijeski 0.278 5.009 105.63 mph lose
Right 3211 Mat Abel 0.052 4.343 176.47 mph  win
Left 2076  Phil Glendenning 0.395 4.866 129.68 mph lose
Right 3525 Scott MclLean 0.067 4.238 174.42 mph win
Left 4 Peter Kapiris 0.148 4.477 133.14 mph lose
Right 1291 Sean Mifsud 0.201 NTR NSR win
Left 4443  Dale Clothier 0.445 6.631 82.27 mph lose
Right 2639 Ben Bray 0.084 4.264 161.29 mph win

Left 4444  Marcus Chambers 0.750 4.757 141.96 mph lose

Right 590 Maurice Fabietti 0.360 4.789 130.06 mph win
Left 2993 Peter Lovering 0.176 5.348 114.50 mph lose
Right 5180 Peter Blake 0.053 4.222 173.08 mph win
Left 1221 Victor Bray 0.185 4.564 145.16 mph win
Right 670 Frank Mamone 0.090 5.044 130.81 mph lose

(Due to rain shortened format quickest 2 winners direct to final — next 2 quickest winners allocated
semi-final points)

Final
Left 3525 Scott MclLean 0.104 4.429 131.96 mph lose
Right 5180 Peter Blake 0.016 4.255 171.76 mph win

Low Elapsed Time Peter Blake 4.222

Highest Speed Mat Abel 176.47 mph



2011 Slamfest Series Points

Position Driver
1 Peter Blake
2 Peter Kapiris
3 Ben Bray
Maurice Fabietti
5 Scott McLean
6 Sean Mifsud
7 Mat Abel
8 Deno Brijeski
9 Victor Bray
10 Reece Mellenewycz
11 Dale Clothier
Phil Glendenning
Peter Lovering
Frank Mamone
15 Marcus Chambers
Tony Defelice
Points allocation Winner
Runner Up
Semi Final
Elim Rd win
Elim Rd lose
Low ET
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Exhibition Passes run after the final

Left 1221 Victor Bray 0.152 5.005 115.38 mph lose
Right 2639 Ben Bray 0.079 4.348 146.58 mph win
Left 3211 Mat Abel 0.276 4.744 113.92 mph lose
Right 4 Peter Kapiris 0.143 4.477 163.04 mph win

Marcus Chambers 451 161mph



